Total number
of excess Open
Offer Shares

Allotted

Approximate
percentage of

allocation based
on the total

number of excess
Open Offer

Shares applied for
under the valid

applications

99 to

4,308,057,201

7 4,309,320,656 4,150,297,436 96.31%

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND REFUND CHEQUES AND
COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN OPEN OFFER SHARES

The share certificates for the fully-paid Open Offer Shares in respect of the valid

applications of the Open Offer Shares under assured allotment and the successful

applications for excess Open Offer Shares, and refund cheques in respect of the wholly or

partially unsuccessful applications for the excess Open Offer Shares will be despatched to

the relevant Shareholders at their own risk by ordinary post on Monday, 20 June 2016.

Dealings in the Open Offer Shares on the Stock Exchange will commence from 9:00 a.m. on

Tuesday, 21 June 2016.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after

completion of the Open Offer:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of Open Offer
Immediately after

completion of Open Offer
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Guotai Investment (Note 1) 2,362,720,000 27.68% 2,362,720,000 18.46%

Harvest Rise (Note 2) 23,335,379 0.27% 23,335,379 0.18%

Public Shareholders 6,148,330,374 72.05% 10,415,523,250 81.36%

Total 8,534,385,753 100.00% 12,801,578,629 100.00%

– 4 –

Notes:

1. Guotai Investment holds 2,362,720,000 Shares through 上海海通證券資產管理海通國太1號定向管理計

劃 (Shanghai Haitong Securities Management Haitong Guotai Management Scheme*).

2. Harvest Rise is wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. Kung. Therefore, Ms. Kung is deemed to be

interested in the Shares held by Harvest Rise.

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE OUTSTANDING SHARE OPTIONS

Immediately before completion of the Open Offer, there are outstanding Share Options

granted under the Share Options Scheme entitling the holders thereof to subscribe for up to

an aggregate of 536,000,000 Shares. As a result of the Open Offer, the exercise price of the